

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
1863/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2013
in SA No. 33/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At
Aurangabad)

KEDARESHWAR SAHAKARI SAKHAR SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD. & ANR.
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SADASHIV BABURAO WABLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2015(with c/delay in refiling slp)

Date : 09/02/2015 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amol Nirmal kumar Suryawanshi,Adv.(N/P)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is a delay of 480 days in re-filing the SLP and no
satisfactory explanation for such an inordinate delay is given.

Nobody is present on behalf of the petitioner either. Application
Signature Not Verified

is dismissed. As a consequence, SLP is dismissed.
Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.02.10
15:28:13 IST
Reason:

(Y.P DHAMIJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SUNEET MAHAJAN)
COURT MASTER