

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2-3/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 5231/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2013
in SA No. 33/2013 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Aurangabad)

KEDARESHWAR SAHAKARI SAKHAR
SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SADASHIV BABURAO WABLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for
restoration)

Date : 29/07/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi,Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List again after six weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
COURT MASTER

(Rajinder Kaur)
COURT MASTER