

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015, I.A. 3/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(C) No. 5231/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2013  
in SA No. 33/2013 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Aurangabad)

KEDARESHWAR SAHAKARI Petitioner(s)  
SAKHAR SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD.  
& ANR.

VERSUS

SADASHIV BABURAO WABLE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date : 14/09/2015 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv. for  
Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay of 10 days in filing application for  
restoration is condoned.

I.A. No. 2 for restoration is allowed. Order dated  
9<sup>th</sup> February, 2015 is recalled. The Special Leave Petition is  
restored to its original number.

Delay of 480 days in refiling the Special Leave  
Petition is condoned.

Registry to proceed further accordingly.

(RASHI GUPTA)  
Sr.P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER